## **List of Tables**

Population	1
Foreign-Born Population	1
Foreign-Born Population by Country of Origin	2
Immigrant Admissions	2
Refugee Population	2
Foreign Students Attending Postsecondary Education	

## **Population**

Year	Total Population
1900	2,805,346
1910	3,366,416
1920	3,852,356
1930	4,249,614
1940	4,316,721
1950	4,690,514
1960	5,148,578
1970	5,689,170
1980	5,737,093
1990	6,016,425
2000	6,349,097
2010	6,593,587
2012	6,646,144

Source: U.S. Census Bureau

**Foreign-Born Population** 

Year	Foreign-Born
1900	846,324
1910	1,059,245
1920	1,088,548
1930	1,065,620
1940	857,658
1950	721,230
1960	576,452
1970	494,660
1980	500,982
1990	573,733
2000	772,983
2010	983,564
2012	995,692
Courses IIC Cor	acua Duranu

Source: U.S. Census Bureau

Foreign-Born Population by Country of Origin

rorcigii born ropalation by country or origin					
Region	Population		Share of FB Population		Change,
	2000	2010	2000	2010	2000-2010
Europe	289,328	261,246	37.4%	26.6%	-9.7%
Asia	204,115	288,855	26.4%	29.4%	41.5%
Africa	47,770	77,375	6.2%	7.9%	62.0%
Latin America	231,759	356,040	30.0%	36.2%	53.6%
Total	772,972	983,516	-	-	27.2%

Source: U.S. Census Bureau

**Immigrant Admissions** 

Year	Admissions	
2003	20,184	
2004	27,676	
2005	34,236	
2006	35,560	
2007	30,555	
2008	30,369	
2009	32,607	
2010	31,069	
2011	32,236	
2012	31,392	
2013	305,884	

Source: Yearbook of Immigration Statistics

**Refugee Population** 

Year	Arrivals	Cumulative
1996	2,398	2,398
1997	2,123	4,521
1998	2,352	6,873
1999	2,308	9,181
2000	1,966	11,147
2001	1,969	13,116
2002	761	13,877
2003	833	14,710
2004	2,080	16,790
2005	1,739	18,529
2006	1,315	19,844
2007	1,340	21,184
2008	1,631	22,815
2009	2,121	24,936
2010	1,931	26,867
2011	1,548	28,415
2012	1,541	29,956

Source: Office of Refugee Resettlement, U.S. Department of Health and Human Services

## Foreign Students Attending Postsecondary Education

Year	Foreign Students
1987	27,121
1992	29,988
2010	35,313
2012	41,258

Source: Institute of International Education